Project Namé:

CONTRACT AMENDMENT A

TTACHMENT A
12158 i

Contractor:

Contract No.: 1023641

Suite 1212

~ Address: 2

Date Entered: - [l {/ZQOS

Amendment No.: #1

Date Entered:

AMENDMENT REQUESTED BY
Council

Organization
Scott White
Nare

Administrator
Title

- Reasons:

AMENDMENT EFFECTS

Scope Of Service
Method Of Payment
Time Of Performance
Compensation
Reliance

" Terms and Conditions
Results of Services

OO0OROOK

‘Contract Amendment to add to the scope of services and increase the contract amount by
$24 500 as outlined in the attached waiver dated July 5, 2005.

- Namy.

B T Mwiaes

IN WITNESS HEREOF . THE PARTIES HERETO HA

Staubocly Worthwert LLC

The Sivfacty Lompanis~

E CAUSED THIS AMENDMENT T0 BE

EXECUTED AND INSTITUTED ON THE DATE FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN._ = '

King County, Washington

By . For

Title
Date

Staubach Company NW- amd form, rev 07/15/03

Contractor




3005/';{:7(/'
REC'D PROCUREMENT DI, =
05JUL -5 A I0: 4]

vMetropoliian'Kih'g County Council E_ z 15 8 of

MEMORANDUM

July 5, 2005

-TO:  Ken Guy, Interim Director
Department of Finance

From: Scott White, Chiefof Sta
Metropolitan King County Council

RE: IMMEDIATE ATTENTION: Waiver from Standard Procurement Procedures

The Metropohtan King County Council is seekmg approval of a waiver from standard
procurement procedures in order to process an amendment to Contract No. T023647T. The
current contract amount is $24,500. The council secks this waiver to add to the scope of
services and increase the contract amount by $24,500. -

At the beginning of June the Council received from the county executive a supplemental
appropriation request of $677,000 to conduct due dxhgence and planning activities

* ‘necessary to evaluate whether to purchase the building at 1130 Rainier Avenue in Seattle.
The Council also received legislation requesting that the Council determine which county
agencies would relocate to offices in the new county office building.

The legislation is currently before the council’s Budget and Fiscal Management (BFM)
Committee. The county executive is requesting council action by July 29, 2005 because:
(1) the due diligence activities. must be initiated as soon as posmble in order to make a
decision on the purchase of the building by September 30, 2005; and (2) there is a need to
- make adjustments to purchase of construction materials for the new county office building
* that depend on the decisions pendmg before the Council on the new county office building.

" The BFM committee determined that it needed some special expertise to help with its -
deliberations, and directed committee staff to develop a scope of services and secure a



Sihce that time, BF M committee mcmbers have requés'ted additional analysis that was not
included in the original scope of services. The additional analysis includes the following
tasks: :

, Program'ming: The_consultant shall provide a series of conceptua] programmmg
alternatives for the county’s short-term and long-term space planning of facilities.

The work shall include review of existing facilities and current shori-term and

and recommendations.

We esﬁmate this additional ‘work will cost up to $24,500, bringing the total contract cost to
$49,000.

First, it would inefficient and more costly to have another consultant perform the.
work. The Staubach Company is now familiar with the exectitive’s proposal and

building; then the county’s deposit of $250,000 may be forfeited. ,

We believe our request meets the criterion for a proprietary purchase consistent with KCC
4.16.040. Thank you for your consideration of our request.



" Please ’ééntact Scott White, Chief of Staff, Metropolitan King County"(;‘.ounéil, 296-0324,
’ (l\/Iall Stop KCC-CC-1200) for questions and additional_informaﬁom
; 'Cél-”ti‘ﬁ'caﬁon: : |

‘I hereby certify that the facts and statements concerning this request for a waiver from

standard procurement procedures are accurate to the best of my knowledge.

/&M“ A 7-5-05

Scott White, Chief of Staff o Date

: ' Approve / Disapprove
2 E%W/\ (7 _ 2/s7hs—
Manag&r) Procurement & Contract Services Div. E/ D S Date

' ~ = 0
Director, Department of Finance | - T Date




